
2025 Women's Leadership Seminar
participant list

First Name Last Name Job Title Company Email
Jessica Ballweg Deputy City Administrator City of Glendale j.ballweg@glendalewi.gov

Allyson Brunette Owner Allyson Brunette Consulting allyson@allysonbrunette.com

Tyler Burkart Village Manager Village of Brown Deer tburkart@browndeerwi.org

Inga Cushman Assistant Administrator/HR Manager Village of Cottage Grove icushman@villageofcottagegrove.gov

Ginny Dankmeyer County Clerk La Crosse County gdankmeyer@lacrossecounty.org

Deb Denker HR Director Waushara County debra.denker@wausharacountywi.gov

Nicole Dunbar Accounting Services Manager KerberRose nicole.dunbar@kerberrose.com

Denise Edwards Member in Career Transition denisededwards@yahoo.com

Kyle Ellefson Village Administrator Village of Johnson Creek villageadministrator@vi.johnsoncreek.wi.gov

Jennifer Engel Public Finance Specialist Baird jengel@rwbaird.com

Matt Fulton MIdwest Regional Director ICMA mfulton@icma.org

Rachel Gorsuch Sorensen Assistant Director WCMA rgorsuchsorensen@niu.edu

Melissa Gossett City Administrator City of Port Washington mgossett@portwashingtonwi.gov

Rebecca Grill City Manager City of Oshkosh rgrill@oshkoshwi.gov

KateLynn Harrigan Senior Fiscal Consultant Ehlers kharrigan@ehlers-inc.com

Matt Heiser Village Administrator Village of Pewaukee villageadmin@villageofpewaukeewi.gov

Jenna Holland DHS Deputy Director Waushara County jenna.holland@wausharacountywi.gov

Rebecca Houseman City Manager City of Fort Atkinson rhouseman@fortatkinsonwi.gov

Will Jones City Administrator City of Mequon wjones@cityofmequonwi.gov

Megan Kapp County Administrator Waushara County megan.kapp@wausharacountywi.gov

Linda Kutchenriter Senior Advisor WCMA linda.wcma@gmail.com

Francesca Loiacono Management Assistant City of Oak Creek Floiacono@oakcreekwi.gov

Theresa Loomer Administrator Village of Fontana tloomer@vi.fontana.wi.gov

Mariam Muntari Administrator Institute of Innovation and Technology consultcharlesa@gmail.com

Robin Pena Director of HR City of Port Washington rpena@portwashingtonwi.gov

Dawn Peters Executive Director WCMA dpeters@niu.edu
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Jenna Rhein Administrator-Clerk-Treasurer Village of Lomira jrhein@villageoflomira.gov

Gaylene Rhoden Administrator Village of Rib Mountain grhoden@ribmountainwi.gov

Laura Roesslein Village Administrator Village of Twin Lakes villageadmin@twinlakeswi.gov

Diane Rowe Senior Community Development 
Administrator

MSA Professional Services, Inc. drowe@msa-ps.com

Shanna Sanders Deputy Corporation Counsel Rock County corporationcounsel@co.rock.wi.us

Katharine Schlieve City Administrator City of Waupun kathy@cityofwaupun.org

Ariana Schmindt Associate Municipal Advisor Ehlers aschmidt@ehlers-inc.com

Heather Schwersenska Register of Deeds Waushara County heather.schwersenska@wausharacountywi.gov

Kelly Sobieski Director of Office Services/Clerk/Treasurer City of Cudahy KELLYS@Cudahy-wi.gov

Kim Stebbins Child Support Director Waushara County kimberly.stebbins@wausharacountywi.gov

Laura Stelzner Administrator/Treasurer City of Chetek lstelzner@cityofchetekwi.us

Kathleen Stewart Director of Zoning, Planning & Land 
Information

La Crosse County kstewart@lacrossecounty.org

Jeff Stone Associate / Vice President Kapur jstone@kapurinc.com

Amy Twitchell County Treasurer La Crosse County ATWITCHELL@LACROSSECOUNTY.ORG

Kristin Vander Kooi Finance Director Rock County Kristin.VanderKooi@co.rock.wi.us

Steve Volkert City Administrator City of Hartford svolkert@hartford.wi.gov

Sabrina Waswo Village Clerk Village of Twin Lakes clerk@twinlakeswi.gov

Jeri Wittmershaus Village Administrator/Clerk-Treasurer Village of Bangor jwitt@villageofbangorwi.gov

Taylor Zeinert Director of Planning and Development City of Sheboygan tz1388@sheboyganwi.gov

Min Zhan Professor School of Social Work University of 
Illinois

mzhan@illinois.edu


